

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 14681/2015

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) & ANR.  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH  
C.A. No. 14682/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and )

Date : 10/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Spare copies for issuance of NLPA in terms of Hon'ble  
Court's order dt.11.12.2015 have not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before

the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2016.05.11  
11:35:18 IST  
Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar