

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 111 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Judgment and Order)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for permission to file list of dates)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the SLP)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NO. 705 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO...

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION,
SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGICAL RESEARCH & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 111 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 18 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition which has been condoned by the Competent Authority.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 34165 of 2015 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.12.2015 when the Court was pleased to dismissed the matter (Copy of the order dated 04.12.2015 is enclosed herewith).

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NO. 705 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 19 days in filing and 08 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 14.08.2015 of the High Court of Bombay WP No. 4586 of 2015.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 18.12.2015 filed a letter stating therein that letter dated 24.06.2014 and order dated 09.05.2014 are not necessary at the stage of preliminary hearing of the instant special leave petition (Copy of the Advocate's letter dated 18.12.2015 is included in the paper-books at page No. 208).

It is further submitted that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) No. 111 of 2016 as both are arising out of similar issue.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 30.06.2016 filed additional documents along-with an application for permission to file additional documents which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate
M/s. S. M. Jadhav & Co., Advocates
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR