

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25141/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/06/2016 in WP No. 1420/2016 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDERABAD (SIND) NATIONAL COLLEGIATE BOARD AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 14/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. Anil soni, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Raghvendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General along with Mr. Anil Soni, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel along with Mr. Amitesh Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, the High Court is requested to dispose of the writ petition by the end of November, 2016.

Let the special leave petition be listed on 6.12.2016 along with SLP (C).....CC No.922/2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master