

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.6 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35572/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2015
in WP No. 4584/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay)
ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH &
ORS. Respondent(s)
(office report for directions)

Date : 25/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Undertaking has not been complied with so far.

The Registry may process the matter as it is.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(MADHU NARULA)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER