

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 34156, 34190, 34274, 34553 AND 35572 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Order in SLP (C) Nos. 34156, 34190, 34274 and 34553 of 2015)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Order in SLP (C) No. 35572 of 2015)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file lengthy list of dates in SLP (C) Nos. 34156, 34190, 34274 and 34553 of 2015)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file lengthy list of dates in SLP (C) No. 35572 of 2015)

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION (AICTE) & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

LOKMANYA TILAK JANKALYAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S
LOKMANYA TILAK COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) NO. 34156 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 33936 of 2015 (Civil Appeal No. 14679 of 2015) arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.12.2015 when the Court was pleased to grant leave and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of the order dated 11.12.2015 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) ..CC No. 7881 of 2016 (Civil Appeal No. 5224 of 2016) arising out of same judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2016 when the Court was pleased to grant leave and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of order dated 29.04.2016 is enclosed herewith).

SLP (C) NO. 34190 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter stating therein that impugned judgment/order/notification/award/annexures/GOs/letters/orders dated 06.05.2015 is not necessary at the stage of preliminary hearing of the instant Special Leave Petition (Copy of the Advocate's letter is included in the paper-books at page No. 261).

It is further submitted that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) No. 34156 of 2015 as both are arising out of similar issue.

SLP (C) NO. 34274 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) No. 34156 of 2015 as both are arising out of similar issue.

SLP (C) NO. 34553 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) No. 34156 of 2015 as both are arising out of similar issue.

SLP (C) NO. 35572 OF 2015

The office report for directions for non-filing of undertaking documents in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 25th November, 2016, when the His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Undertaking has not been complied with
so far.
The Registry may process the matter as
it is."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) No. 34156 of 2015 as both are arising out of similar issue.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 14th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate
Mr. C. S. Ashri, Advocate
Ms. Asha D. Nair, Advocate
M/s. S. M. Jadhav & Co., Advocates

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR