

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Dangre, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Ms. D.S. Matwankar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. C.K. Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mrs. Astha Deep, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman, Adv.
for M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company

Mr. Nausdat Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.14679 of 2015.

On the request of learned counsel for the
respondent(s) in SLP(C) No. 34553/2015, detag SLP(C) No.
34553/2015 from this batch of special leave petitions.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER