

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 14679/2015

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAMAVEER BHAURAO PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 507/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 509/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 508/2017 (III)

SLP(C) No. 111/2016 (IX)

C.A. No. 14682/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 516/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 14683/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 14684/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 14681/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 14680/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 554/2016 (III)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 705/2016 (IX)

C.A. No. 6355/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 6357/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 6356/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 4972/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 5225/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 6358/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 5224/2016 (III)

Item no.18

C.A. No. 5227/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 6514/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 5226/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 13322/2016 (IX)

C.A. No. 10915/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 25141/2016 (IX)

Date : 06-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nidhi Mittal, Adv.
Ms Divya Nair, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Ms Priyansha Indra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies in some of the matters within two weeks time else action will be taken under Order V Rule 1(29). If spare copies are filed, notices be issued.

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of some respondents in some matters. Reminder be issued.

Item no.18

Respondents in Special Leave Petition are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Some matters are ready/fresh matters.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru appearing on behalf of Mr Nishant R Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondent-State of Maharashtra. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 in CA No.6357/2016 requested for copies of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide copies of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 within one weeks time and file proof thereof.

List again on 27.8.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar