

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 14679/2015

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAMAVEER BHAURAO PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING THROUGH ITS  
PRINCIPAL & ORS.Respondent(s)

(Only matter given below are to be listed except main CA 10679 of  
2015 )

WITH

C.A. No. 507/2017 (III)

)

C.A. No. 509/2017 (III)

)

C.A. No. 508/2017 (III)

)

SLP(C) No. 111/2016 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 516/2017 (III)

)

C.A. No. 554/2016 (III)

)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 705/2016 (IX)

)

C.A. No. 6355/2016 (III)

)

C.A. No. 6357/2016 (III)

)

C.A. No. 6356/2016 (III)

)

C.A. No. 5225/2016 (III)

)

C.A. No. 6358/2016 (III)

)

C.A. No. 5224/2016 (III)

)

C.A. No. 5227/2016 (III)

)

C.A. No. 6514/2016 (III)

)

C.A. No. 5226/2016 (III)

)

SLP(C) No. 13322/2016 (IX)

)

SLP(C) No. 25141/2016 (IX)

)

Item no.16

Date : 27-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms Binisa Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Ms Akanksha Mehra, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR  
M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR  
Mr Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr Nikhil V Adkine, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 in C.A. No.507, 508, 509 and 516 of 2017, respondent nos. 1 and 3 in C.A. No. 6355/2016, respondent no.2 in C.A. No. 6356/2016, C.A. No. 6514/2016 and respondent no.3 in C.A. No. 6357/2016 are duly represented.

SLP(C) No. 25141 and 111 of 2016 are fresh and tagged matters. Await response to the High Court in SLP(C) No. 25141/2016. Reminder be issued.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 4 to 7 in C.A. No. 6355/2016, respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 5 in C.A. No. 6356/2016, respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 in C.A. No. 6357/2016, respondent nos. 1 to 4 in C.A. No. 6358/2016 and respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 6 in C.A. No. 6514/2016 but none has entered appearance.

Item no.16

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 4 in C.A. No.507, 509 of 2017, respondent nos. 2 to 5 in C.A. No.508 and 516 of 2017. Reminder be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant/petitioner has not filed spare copies in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 6 in C.A. No. 554/2016, respondent nos. 1 to 4 in C.A. No.5224, 5225, 5226 of 2016, respondent nos. 1 to 7 in C.A. No. 5227/2016 and respondent nos. 1, 4 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 13322/2016, as such, registry to process the matters as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

**ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE**  
Registrar