

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.16

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 14679/2015

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAMAVEER BHURAO PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA 554/16, 5224/16, 5225/16, 5226/16 AND 5227/16 are to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 554/2016 (III), C.A. No. 5225/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 5224/2016 (III), C.A. No. 5227/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 5226/2016 (III)

Date : 31-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For M/S. S.M. Jadhav and Company

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA 554/16, 5224/16, 5225/16, 5226/16 AND 5227/16

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) in C.A. No.554/2016 and 5225/2016 has prayed for and is granted two weeks' time to file spare copies for service on the unserved respondents.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
AR. -CUM-P.S.

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER