

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 14679/2015

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAMAVEER BHAURAO PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN CA 554/16, 5225/16 and SLP (C) 13322 of 2016 are to be listed)

WITH C.A. No. 554/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 5225/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 13322/2016 (IX)

Date : 20-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)
(Item 2 & 2.1)

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.

(Item 2.2 & 2.3)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 18.02.2020.

C.A. No. 554/16 :

Learned counsel for the appellant-AICTE has filed spare copies for issue of NLPA to the concerned High Court.

The Registry is directed to proceed accordingly.

C.A. NO.5225/16 and SLP (C) No.13322 of 2016 :

As prayed, four weeks' time is finally granted to the appellant/petitioner-State of Maharashtra for filing spare copies for service upon the unserved respondents.

**(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**