

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 14679/2015

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAMAVEER BHURAO PATIL COLLEGE OF  
ENGINEERING THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL & ORS.  
(Only SLP (C) 13322 of 2016 to be listed )

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5225/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 13322/2016 (IX)

Date : 17-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 13322 OF 2016

Two weeks' time granted, as last and final  
opportunity, to learned counsel for the appellant for  
filing spare copies for service upon unserved respondent  
nos. 1, 4 and 6.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)