

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 14679/2015

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAMAVEER BHURAO PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL & ORS.Respondent(s)

(ONLY MATTERS SHOWN BELOW IS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13322/2016 (IX)

C.A. No. 516/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 5227/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 5226/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 25141/2016 (IX)

Date : 29-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Anil Soni, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Ms Radha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Yogesh K AHIRRAO, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

Ms. Prachi Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Neeta Sanjay Savale, Adv.

Ms. Astha Prasad, Adv.

Mr Anil Soni, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Contd...

Item no.3

Ms Radha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.

Ms Nisha, Adv.

Mr R.P.Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13322/2016

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.4.

C.A. No. 516/2017

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 5227/2016, C.A. No. 5226/2016

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.1 in C.A. No. 5226/2016 and respondent no.2 in C.A. No. 5227/2016.

SLP(C) No. 25141/2016

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 11.5.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar