

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 14679/2015

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAMAVEER BHAURAO PATIL COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 13322 OF 2016 AND CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5226 AND 5227
OF 2016 ARE TO BE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13322/2016 (IX)

C.A. No. 5227/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 5226/2016 (III)

Date : 22-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR
Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13322/2016

Mr. Sourav Singh, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner(s), seeks some more time to effect service of notice upon unserved respondent No. 4.

Needful shall be done without fail before the next date of hearing.

List after six weeks.

C.A. No. 5226/2016

Office Report dated 13.02.2024 reflects that respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No. 5226 of 2016 and respondent No. 2 in Civil Appeal No. 5227 of 2023 remain unserved.

Mr. Sourav Singh, learned counsel, for the appellant(s), seeks some more time to do the needful in that regard.

Last opportunity is granted to the appellants to do the needful, without fail, before the next date of hearing.

List after six weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR