

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 14679/2015

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAMAVEER BHAURAO PATIL  
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL & ORS. Respondent(s)(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 13322 OF 2016 AND CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5226 AND 5227  
OF 2016 ARE TO BE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13322/2016 (IX)C.A. No. 5227/2016 (III)C.A. No. 5226/2016 (III)

Date : 10-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR  
Mr. Yogesh K Ahirrao, Adv.  
Mrs. Meena Kishore Kshirsagar, Adv.  
Ms. Neeta Sanjay Savale, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Adhikari, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

**Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

Today also, learned counsel for the  
appellant(s)/petitioner(s) prays for time to comply  
with the earlier order.

Four weeks' time is granted as prayed for.

List the matters after four weeks.

**(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**