

ITEM NO.1716

COURT NO.3

(Corrected)  
SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.14679/2015

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAMAVEER BHAURAO PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING THROUGH ITS  
PRINCIPAL  
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 13322 OF 2016 AND CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5226 AND 5227  
OF 2016 ARE TO BE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13322/2016 (IX)

C.A. No. 5227/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 5226/2016 (III)

Date : 12-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR  
Ms. Neeta Savale, Adv.  
Mrs. Meena Kshirsagar, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Adhikari, Adv.

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. SLP(C) No.13322/2016, C.A. No.5227/2016 and C.A. No. 5226/2016-

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners-State of Maharashtra submits that they in the process of obtaining the addresses of respondent No.4 in Special Leave Petition (C) No.13322 of 2016. respondent No.2 in Civil Appeal No.5227 of 2016 and respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No.5226 of 2016.

2. As a last opportunity, three weeks time is granted to do the needful.

3. List after three weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.1716

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.14679/2015

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAMAVEER BHAURAO PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING THROUGH ITS  
PRINCIPAL  
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 13322 OF 2016 AND CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5226 AND 5227  
OF 2016 ARE TO BE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13322/2016 (IX)

C.A. No. 5227/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 5226/2016 (III)

Date : 12-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Yogesh K. AHIRRAO, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR  
Ms. Neeta Savale, Adv.  
Mrs. Meena Kshirsagar, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Adhikari, Adv.

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. SLP(C) No.13322/2016, C.A. No.5227/2016 and C.A. No. 5226/2016-

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners-State of Maharashtra submits that they in the process of obtaining the addresses of respondent No.4 in Special Leave Petition (C) No.13322 of 2016. respondent No.2 in Special Leave Petition (C) No.5227 of 2016 and respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No.5226 of 2016.

2. As a last opportunity, three weeks time is granted to do the needful.

3. List after three weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)