

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 14679/2015

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAMAVEER BHAURAO PATIL COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL & ORS. Respondent(s)(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 13322 OF 2016 AND CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5226 AND 5227
OF 2016 ARE TO BE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13322/2016 (IX)

C.A. No. 5227/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 5226/2016 (III)

Date : 04-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Yogesh K Ahirrao, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR
Ms. Neeta Savale, Adv.
Mrs. Meena Kshirsagar, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Adhikari, Adv.Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AORM/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR
M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AORMr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amarnath Sahoo, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Jaiswal, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 13322/2016 and C. A. NOS. 5226 & 5227 of 2016

The petitioner(s) in SLP (C) no.13322/2016 is granted two weeks time finally for furnishing fresh address of the respondent no.4 for effecting service of notice.

The respondent(s) in C.A.No.5227/2016 is granted two weeks time to file counter affidavit in the matter, failing which the matter be listed before the regular Court for passing appropriate orders.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) in C.A.No.5226/2016 is granted two weeks time to file spare copies along with fresh address in respect of respondent no.1.

List thereafter.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)